PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christian Compera	01/15/2011
Soenke Dehn	02/04/2011
Ingo Neuber	02/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY	
Street Address:	343 State Street	
Internal Address:	IP Organization	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14650-2201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13120512

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5854774656

Email: cheryl.fox@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: EASTMAN KODAK COMPANY

Address Line 1: 343 STATE STREET
Address Line 2: IP Organization

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91879US01CJW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cheryl Fox

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026005 FRAME: 0319 \$40.00 13120

501476715

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR THE ALIGNMENT OF SHEETS

which is [check one]				
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:				
a provisional application for patent by:				
X an international application PCT/EP09/59581 filed July 24, 2009 for patent by:				
Assignor #1: Christian Compera	Date:	anuay 15, 2 M		
Assignor #2: Soenke Dehn	Date:	Klomaty 4, 20M		
Assignor # 3: Ingo Neuber	Date:	Rhuay 9, 64		
and [check one] X about to be filed already filed as				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, togethe provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional	ier with s	said application, and any corresponding or counterpart		
thereof, and any applications, including international applications	ations co	rresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in		
part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do	hereby a	acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of		
assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the	entire rig	th, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time		
the inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to I	Eastman F	Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and		
to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on an				
priority rights arising from any of these applications und				
regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at Ea in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee.				
Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any	n we ago	nts and similar protective rights and to maintain the title		
thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We f	urther agi	ee that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense		
to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kod	lak Comp	pany or its designee any data, information, exhibits,		
memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating	ng to any	of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in		
any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceed	lings relat	ing thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all		
Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be gramanner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Ko	anted on a	any of these applications, to the extent that and in such		
construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with	the laws o	pany or its designee. This document snam be governed, of the State of New York ITS A		
Signature of Assignor #1				
Signature of Assignor # 1		ess Address, if other than nan Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650		
£ Celly	Lasu			
Christian Compera	1	Kodak		
Date: 15-01 2011		Graphic Communications Crist? Am (Col-Kanal 2		
Date: (1) (1) (1)		2410 Visi		
Witnessed: Will have I have				
The state of the s	l —	Germany		
Signature of Assignor #2	Witn	ess Address, if other than		
(- C \ \		nan Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650		
- La Le Marie La	Į	Kodak		
Soenke Dehn	I—	Graphic Communications Crist I		
Date: 04.02,2011	,	Am Kiel-Kanal 2		
24106 Kirst				
Witnessed: WMA Junh-Vignof				
		Germany		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		

PATENT REEL: 026005 FRAME: 0320

Signature of Assignor #3	Witness Address, if other than
3. Kulv	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Ingo Neuber	Kodak
Date:O9.02.2011	Graphic Communications GmbH Am Kiel-Kanal 2
Witnessed: will Silah-Hayn A	Cymany

Page 2 of 2 PATENT
REEL: 026005 FRAME: 0321